



P.W.D.V No.19/2024
Punam Vs. Somnath
MHPU130013682024

ORDER BELOW EXH. 8

This application is filed by respondent for giving time to file say. Heard counsel for applicant and respondent. In the interest of justice, case is adjourned till next date.

Date :- 03/12/2024

(Md. Taher Bilal)
Judicial Magistrate F.C., Saswad.